is the intercept in the equations and 

is the residual in the equations. 

RESULTS AND DISCUSSION 
Response Rate 

The researcher distributed 361 questionnaires 

to medical personnel at KNH. Notably, out of the total 

questionnaires administered three hundred and thirty 

one (331) questionnaires from 361 were filled and 

returned. This represents 91.69% of the total 

questionnaires administered. However, of the 331 

questionnaires returned, a total of 64 questionnaires 

representing 17.72% were either incomplete or had